In accordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency {England

LIQO2

&

e et Notice of statement of affairs Companies House
insolvency Act 1986.
> -
s
(o]
& II I“ m\ ||||| ||\ ||} m N“\"
2 *AT3TTNUH"
il Az 05/04/2018 #40
COMPANIES HOUSE
Company details
Company number WWWW’E—WWW - Filling in this form

Piease complete in typescript or in

Company name in full FExpress Motors (Penygroes) Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) John P
Surname Fisher
Liguidator's address
Building namefnumber FYorkShire House
Street ] 18 Chapel Street
Post town rl_iverpool
County/Region ]
e |U[a | (8 [ATS[ |
Country
I Liquidator’s name ©
Full forenameds) lan C © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname l Brown another liquidator.
Liquidator's address @
Building namelnumber, Yorkshire House @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street I 18 Chapel Street another liquidator.
Post town ! Liverpool
County/Regjon

r
Postcode | L B—(-rg_mraﬁ‘—'

Country r

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

-

Date of statement of affairs

Date

2o B3 [2lopifs

H

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insoivency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

-

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature m
X \($a

Signature date

7% Tols Blolils

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

MNotice of statement of affairs

HPresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Parkin S Booth & Co

lVCompany name

| e Yorkshire House
| 18 Chapel Street

I

[Ftem | iverpool

County/Region
=T[5 [ [s[A[6[ [
Country

lux

0151 236 4331

Felephom
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

{1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

T You have attached the required documents,

T You have signed the form.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

gWhere to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂFurther information

For further infarmation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




" Rule 6.3
Statement of Affairs
Express Motors (Penygroes) Limited
Statement as to affairs of Express Motors (Penygroes) Limited

Company No. 08036008

on the 20™ March 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

....................................



Express Motors (Penygroes) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 20 March 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Motor vehicles subject to finance 811,500.00 677,500.00
Less due to finance companies (748,718.00)
Deficiency ¢/d _(71,218.00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Motor Vehicles 11,495.00 5,500.00
Book Debts 9,045.86 4,500.00
Cash at bank - Special Account 5,000.00 5,000.00
Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 15,000.00

Signature W Date Ztﬁ’ /3 / g'




Express Motors (Penygroes) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 20 March 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated o
Realise
£
Estimated tatal agsets available for preferential creditars (Carrled from Page A) 15,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employea Arrears/Hol Pay 1.045.85
— 104385
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditoars 13,.0654.15
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 Septembaer 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NI,
13,954.15
Estimated prescribed part of net property whete applicable (to carry forward) __ 579083
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £.163.32
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Floating Charga Craditor (HSBC Bank Plg) 50.000.00
50,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges _141,836,68)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 379083
Total assets available to unsecured creditors §5.780.83
Unsecured non-preferential claima {excluding any shorifall ta floating charge holdera)
Deficiency bid 71,218,00
Trade & Expense Creditors 32,060.00
Redundancy and Notice Claims 5,716,681
HM Revenue & Customs 67.,658.38
Leasing claims 137,529.00
314,181.99
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferentiat craditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {308.391.18)
Shortfall In respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 41,836.68
Estimated deficlencylsurplus as regards creditors (350.227.84)
Issued and cailed up capital
Ordinary Sharehoiders 300.00
e __300.00
Estimated tota! deficiency/surpius as regards membhers (380,527 .84)

(/ /i
Signature L é‘%@ Date <O / 2 /ey




1ZG) Bl02Z oseys oL

BUGLOT “BATOS Sl

=

1401 abed

aumeubig

Ve LZTLTYOL Buyeroy sauuz g1
\goLL's SISSAIPEE Snoep saafoidiue snouen LOAD
SIS Sa5SaIPPE SToUEA, soafoiduwis snouep O0AD
OULOR'SE 0¥ 268 Wsug "SNeiS Aaipeig Peoy Jied 18915 ‘ypo xouinb “Joo 4 )4 souBUlq PSSy jelulif oonD
00 0BG '9SE ADG 29 ‘moBsers; “Aepa eyepueyy wosion B PIN MuEg Mo0IGMEYS 003D
LR A FACA 906 188 wngyoelg “Aep aSuaeyD ‘asno sbuageyn Boueuty %ophey LOHD
009902 SN S5 ‘Prauing ‘uouewRe] WEUS YN "emlon e 00 9 uoshQq *ssuop-saybny v 20HD
000630 3¢ Ci FeIsausuyy "spreyBuinadg “asenby uewpIey ¢ *400]4 puz 31d yueg D8sH 1OHD
8E'859'/9 Z2Z1 863N "ouA [ uodn) USEIMEN “UCUBGBUGT "MaIA YiBd HONSY ‘70248 Wooy ‘NHDI SWOISND g INUAAY I H BOHD
00 QB0'ST BHY PEM WBGIRT MiB SSBUISHY Fuaqusto) ‘ssnoy Supayg P 3N Abiaug sausn 0037
00'2¥2' 152 X1 19 ‘Bupesy ‘peoy Ainaiod "ezejd xady G ¥o0IR SO0l 4y T1d Aueg 250UUBP)Y o0YD
3 sSSPy sluen Kay

sioppais) Auedwo) - ¢
papwit] (seo1bAuay) s1ojoy ssordxy

03 B yioogd g unjied



